

FOI REF: 23/822

27th December 2023

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

We request the following information from your ENT Departments, ENT Theatres, and your ENT Procurement department:

Question 1)

a) Please advise if your trust is in possession of the Laser Systems listed below. The Lasers will be clearly marked with A.R.C. Laser and are normally kept within the ENT Theatres.

No, East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust does not have any of the Lasers listed below.

b) If yes, please provide details along with Serial numbers.

Equipment list: ARC Laser - ENT Medical Devices:

- Nuvolas Laser System (514nm, 532nm)
- C-Las CO2 Laser System (ARC)
- TruBlue Laser System (445nm)
- Fox Laser system (514nm)
- Classic Laser system

Not applicable.

Question 2)

Procurement ENT Department:

a) Please confirm if your trust uses and orders the consumables below:

No, the Trust has not purchased any of these consumables.

b) If yes, please advise purchase price of each.

ARC Laser - ENT & Laryngology Consumables:

- LL28059S Otology Probes
- LL11059S Otology Probes
- LL28066S HiFlex Fibers

Not applicable.

Question 3)

Service/Maintenance contracts for Medical Lasers:

a) Please confirm start dated and expiry dates for any service contracts on the above lasers.

Not applicable.

b) Please advise the price of the contract and level of cover.

Not applicable.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (eshtr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

rodro om toorory

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net